

Office of the Mayor

Shawn N. Reilly, Mayor

sreilly@waukesha-wi.gov

201 DELAFIELD STREET WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188-3633 TELEPHONE 262/524-3700 FAX 262/524-3899

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha was established in 1939 by a group of eighteen families, and

WHEREAS, the Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha was first located in a converted home at 700 Arcadian Avenue, and in 1962 due to growth moved to its current home at 830 W Moreland Boulevard, and

WHEREAS, the Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha is the second oldest reform Jewish synagogue in the area, and

WHEREAS, the Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha in addition to regular services offers a variety of programs for the benefit of its congregation and the community, and

WHEREAS, the Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha through its social action committee engages its members in activities that benefit Waukesha, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that I, Shawn Reilly, Mayor of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, do hereby congratulate the

Congregation Emanu-El of Waukesha

for 80 years of being an integral part of the City of Waukesha and wish them continued success as a vibrant partner of the Waukesha community.

Signed this 19 th day of February 2019	
	Shawn Reilly, Mayor
	City of Waukesha

